Sapphire™ Biomolecular Imager User Manual Page 1
Sapphire™
Biomolecular Imager
User Manual
Rev 20190405
Sapphire™ Biomolecular Imager User Manual Page 1
Safety and Regulatory Compliance
Radiation

All models are compatible with optional chemiluminescence and phosphor imaging modules.
1.1  Key Components and Applications
Model Key Components Applications
Sapphire RGB 488nm LD, 520nm LD, 658nm LD RGB visible fluorescence imaging
Sapphire NIR 685nm LD, 784nm LD NIR fluorescence imaging
Sapphire RGBNIR 488nm LD, 520nm LD, 658nm LD,
784nm LD
RGB and NIR fluorescence imaging
Sapphire PI 658LD Phosphor-imaging
1.2  Optional Modules
•  Phosphor – Imaging phosphor screens exposed to radioactive samples
•  Chemi – Imaging chemiluminescent samples with sensitivity of film
•   Q-Module – Add dye flexibility and increase quantitative capability by adding 520 laser channel to
Sapphire Biomolecular Imager – NIR
•  488 Laser Module – Add dye flexibility by adding 488 laser channel to Sapphire Biomolecular Imager – NIR
1.3  Optional Modifications
•   Cy5 Modification – Modify the red channel of any Sapphire Biomolecular Imager to a 638nm laser
and detector
•   Cy5.5 Modification – Modify the 685 channel of a Sapphire Biomolecular Imager - NIR to a 658nm laser
and detector
•   NIR700 Modification – Modify the red channel of any Sapphire Biomolecular Imager to a 685nm laser
and detector
Sapphire™ Biomolecular Imager User Manual Page 6
1.4  Table of Specifications
Sapphire NIR Sapphire RGB Sapphire RGBNIR Sapphire PI
Part number IS1024 IS1025 IS1026 IS1027
Laser excitation
wavelengths
685, 784 488, 520, 658 488, 520, 658, 784 658
Bit depth 16 bit 16 bit 16 bit 16 bit
Scanning area 25 cm X 25 cm 25 cm X 25 cm 25 cm X 25 cm 25 cm X 25 cm
Scanning modes Simultaneous, Sequential Simultaneous, Sequential Simultaneous, Sequential Phosphor-imaging
Pixel size 10 micron – 1000 micron 10 micron – 1000 micron 10 micron – 1000 micron 10 micron – 1000 micron
Detectors Avalanche Photodiode Photomultiplier Tube,
Avalanche Photodiode
Photomultiplier Tube,
Avalanche Photodiode
Photomultiplier Tube
Scanning speed 50 cm/s 50 cm/s 50 cm/s 50 cm/s
Filters Red 725BP40,
IR 832BP37
Blue 518BP22,
Green 565BP24,
Red 710BP40
Blue 518BP22,
Green 565BP24,
Red 710BP40,
IR 832BP37
Blue 390BP40
Dimensions
(W X H X D)
75 cm X 45 cm X 70 cm 75 cm X 45 cm X 70 cm 75 cm X 45 cm X 70 cm 75 cm X 45 cm X 70 cm
Weight 140 lbs 140 lbs 140 lbs 140 lbs
Power
requirements
100 – 240 VAC ± 10%,
50/60 Hz
100 – 240 VAC ± 10%,
50/60 Hz
100 – 240 VAC ± 10%,
50/60 Hz
100 – 240 VAC ± 10%,
50/60 Hz
Computer Options Windows 10 laptop
OR Windows 10 Pro
desktop with HD monitor
Windows 10 laptop
OR Windows 10 Pro
desktop with HD monitor
Windows 10 laptop
OR Windows 10 Pro
desktop with HD monitor
Windows 10 laptop